New Polymer Capacitors for DC to DC
Convertors in Automobile Infotainment
Systems
APEC 2015: Jayson Young
Opening Statement
As more electronic systems continue to be integrated into our
automobiles, the need for capacitor technologies that deliver
high reliability, long life, stable performance, low ESR and low

– Metal Migration:  Migration of metallic species from the
cathode and lead frame materials onto the dielectric
surface result in increases in leakage and can lead to
shorts.
Distinctive Characteristics
Technology Enhancements for Automotive Polymer
 Robust anode design
 Moisture protection system to minimize risk of
humidity penetration and oxidation;
 Packaging System to reduce permeability and
migration
Series Description Part Number Cap Voltage
ESR
(mΩ)
Temp Size
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591V227M2R5ATE009 220 2.5 9 105 7343-20
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591B336M006ATE080 33 6 80 125 3528-21
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591B336M010ATE080 33 10 80 125 3528-21
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591B476M006ATE070 47 6 70 125 3528-21
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591B476M010ATE070 47 10 70 125 3528-21
T591 Polymer, Automotive T591D107M010ATE025 100 10 25 105 7343-31
Initial Releases for 0.9V to 5V Rails
T591 Series
Technical Improvements – AUTO Grade
KEMET Ref: Polymer Tantalum Capacitors for Automotive Applications, CARTS 2014 – Jayson Young and Javaid Qazi